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Subject, city, state Ef(fjeé;:ttéve Subiject, city, state Efge;tgve
Federal/State Exclusion/Suspension SCHREFFLER, KEITH DAN-
IEL, CLIFTON, VA .....ccceen. 08/07/97
ACANOVSKI, NEGAT, NEW SHANNON, JEFFREY,
YORK, NY i 08/11/97 GREENSBURG, PA .............. 08/07/97
CONVA-CARE, INC., PORT STROMLUND, VICKI K., CIT-
JEFFERSON, NY ....cccccvnrnne. 08/11/97 RUS HEIGHTS, CA ............. 08/03/97
KIM, YOUNG, JACKSON TOWNSEND, THOMAS E.,
HEIGHTS, NY ..o 08/11/97 DOWNERS GROVE, IL ........ 08/06/97
MOROSKY, FRANK, PORT VERGARA, STEVEN D. R,
JEFFERSON, NY .....cocovvrnne 08/11/97 COTTONWOOD, AZ ............. 08/18/97
WELCH, FREDERICK W., AM- WHITEHOUSE, LAURA L.,
HERST, NY oo, 08/11/97 CAMBRIDGE, MA ................. 08/10/97
ZULOVITZ, MARK J., VERO
Owned/Controlled by Convicted Excluded BEACH, FL .ccoviieiieeeecieeees 06/17/96

BEHAVORIAL EDUCATIONAL
TRNG., PASS CHRISTIAN,
DENTAL CARE CENTER,

LAWRENCEBURG, TN
DOCTORS CLINIC, ALTON, IL
DOCTORS CLINIC LABORA-

TORY, ALTON, IL
DOCTORS CLINIC, DME

COMPANY, ALTON, IL
FREY CHIROPRACTIC CLIN-

IC, CHARLOTTE, NC
HARO G CORPORATION,

MIAMI, FL
JACOBS MEDICAL CENTER,

INC., METAIRIE, LA
MARTLAND ENTERPRISES,

INC., CORAL GABLES, FL ...
MOORES MEDICAL TRANS-

PORT CORP., MARIETTA,

PROFESSIONAL DIAG-
NOSTIC, INC., MIAMI, FL ....

WABASHA PHARMACY INC.,
WABASHA, MN

07/29/97

08/03/97
08/18/97

08/18/97
08/18/97
08/07/97
08/07/97
07/29/97

08/03/97

07/29/97
08/03/97

08/18/97

Default on Heal Loan

BARBER, STEVEN C., SILVER
SPRING, MD
BOYSON, CHRIS W., APPLE-
TON, WI
COFFEE, JOHN T Ill, RENO,

CORCORAN, JAMIE M., NEW
YORK, NY
DAVIDSON, CYNTHIA R.,
MURPHY, NC
DONMOYER, TERRY R., LEB-
ANON, PA
HARMAN, MARK S., MESA,

HEMMATI-ORTAKAND,
GOLJAMAL, TARZANA, CA
JACKSON, MARCUS K.,
JACKSON, MS
LATALLADI, LUZ HAYDEN,
PATILLAS, PR
LEAVEY, BRETT D., SCOTTS-
DALE, AZ
MAXWELL-DEAN, CHARLIESE
ELLEN, GREENSBORO, NC
REGE, SUNDEEP V., MYSTIC,

SCHNEIDER, JEFFREY R.,
FLORENCE, AL

08/18/97
08/06/97
08/18/97
08/10/97
08/07/97
08/18/97
08/18/97
08/03/97
08/07/97
08/10/97
08/18/97
08/07/97
08/10/97
08/06/97

08/07/97

Dated: July 4, 1997.
William M. Libercci,
Director, Health Care Administrative
Sanctions, Office of Enforcement and
Compliance.
[FR Doc. 97-21231 Filed 8-11-97; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 4150-04-P

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

[Docket No. FR-4263-N—03]

Notice of Proposed Information;
Collection for Public Comment

AGENCY: Office of the Assistant
Secretary for Housing, HUD.
ACTION: Notice.

SUMMARY: The proposed information
collection requirement described below
will be submitted to the Office of
Management and Budget (OMB) for
review, as required by the Paperwork
Reduction Act. The Department is
soliciting public comments on the
subject proposal.
DATES: Comments due: October 14,
1997.
ADDRESSES: Interested persons are
invited to submit comments regarding
this proposal. Comments should refer to
the proposal by name and/or OMB
Control Number and should be sent to:
Oliver Walker, Housing, Department of
Housing and Urban Development, 451—
7th Street, SW., Room 9116,
Washington, DC 20410.
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:
Shirley L. Machonis, telephone number
(202) 708-2556 (this is not a toll-free
number) for copies of the proposed
forms and other available documents.
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The
Department will submit the proposed
information collection to OMB for
review, as required by the Paperwork
Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C.
Chapter 35, as amended).

The Notice is soliciting comments
from members of the public and

affecting agencies concerning the
proposed collection of information to:
(1) Evaluate whether the proposed
collection of information is necessary
for the proper performance of the
functions of the agency, including
whether the information will have
practical utility; (2) Evaluate the
accuracy of the agency’s estimate of the
burden of the proposed collection of
information; (3) Enhance the quality,
utility, and clarity of the information to
be collected; and (4) Minimize the
burden of the collection of information
on those who are to respond; including
through the use of appropriate
automated collection techniques or
other forms of information technology,
e.g., permitting electronic submission of
responses.

This Notice also lists the following
information:

Title of Proposal: Application for
Multifamily Housing Projects.

OMB Control Number: 2502—-0029.

Description of the need for the
information and proposed use: 24 CFR
Section 207.1 requires applications for
site appraisal and market analysis
(SAMA) and conditional and firm
commitments will be submitted to the
local HUD Field Office on FHA
approved forms. This information is
used by HUD to determine the project’s
feasibility and mortgagor/contractor
acceptability. Insufficient information
during the project underwriting process
could result in increased project
defaults and claims against the FHA
Insurance Fund.

Agency form numbers: HUD-92013,
92013-NHICF, 92013-SUPP, 92013-
HOSP.

Members of affected public:
Contractor/Mortgagor.

An estimation of the total numbers of
hours needed to prepare the information
collection is 45,862, the number of
respondents is 6,257, frequency of
response is on occasion as successive
work items are completed at a
construction site.

Status of the proposed information
collection: Reinstatement without
change.

Authority: Section 236 of the Paperwork
Reduction Act of 1995, 44 U.S.C. Chapter 35,
as amended.

Dated: August 5, 1997.

Nicolas P. Retsinas,

Assistant Secretary for Housing-Federal
Housing Commissioner.

[FR Doc. 97-21164 Filed 8-11-97; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 4210-27-M
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