

Subject, city, state	Effective date	Subject, city, state	Effective date
Federal/State Exclusion/Suspension		SCHREFFLER, KEITH DAN- IEL, CLIFTON, VA	08/07/97
ACANOVSKI, NEGAT, NEW YORK, NY	08/11/97	SHANNON, JEFFREY, GREENSBURG, PA	08/07/97
CONVA-CARE, INC., PORT JEFFERSON, NY	08/11/97	STROMLUND, VICKI K., CIT- RUS HEIGHTS, CA	08/03/97
KIM, YOUNG, JACKSON HEIGHTS, NY	08/11/97	TOWNSEND, THOMAS E., DOWNERS GROVE, IL	08/06/97
MOROSKY, FRANK, PORT JEFFERSON, NY	08/11/97	VERGARA, STEVEN D. R., COTTONWOOD, AZ	08/18/97
WELCH, FREDERICK W., AM- HERST, NY	08/11/97	WHITEHOUSE, LAURA L., CAMBRIDGE, MA	08/10/97
Owned/Controlled by Convicted Excluded		ZULOVITZ, MARK J., VERO BEACH, FL	06/17/96
BEHAVIORIAL EDUCATIONAL TRNG., PASS CHRISTIAN, MS	07/29/97	Dated: July 4, 1997. William M. Libercci, <i>Director, Health Care Administrative Sanctions, Office of Enforcement and Compliance.</i> [FR Doc. 97-21231 Filed 8-11-97; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 4150-04-P	
DENTAL CARE CENTER, LAWRENCEBURG, TN	08/03/97	DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT	
DOCTORS CLINIC, ALTON, IL DOCTORS CLINIC LABORA- TORY, ALTON, IL	08/18/97	[Docket No. FR-4263-N-03]	
DOCTORS CLINIC, DME COMPANY, ALTON, IL	08/18/97	Notice of Proposed Information; Collection for Public Comment	
FREY CHIROPRACTIC CLIN- IC, CHARLOTTE, NC	08/07/97	AGENCY: Office of the Assistant Secretary for Housing, HUD. ACTION: Notice.	
HARO G CORPORATION, MIAMI, FL	08/07/97	SUMMARY: The proposed information collection requirement described below will be submitted to the Office of Management and Budget (OMB) for review, as required by the Paperwork Reduction Act. The Department is soliciting public comments on the subject proposal.	
JACOBS MEDICAL CENTER, INC., METAIRIE, LA	07/29/97	DATES: <i>Comments due:</i> October 14, 1997.	
MARTLAND ENTERPRISES, INC., CORAL GABLES, FL ...	08/03/97	ADDRESSES: Interested persons are invited to submit comments regarding this proposal. Comments should refer to the proposal by name and/or OMB Control Number and should be sent to: Oliver Walker, Housing, Department of Housing and Urban Development, 451— 7th Street, SW., Room 9116, Washington, DC 20410.	
MOORES MEDICAL TRANSP- ORT CORP., MARIETTA, GA	07/29/97	FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Shirley L. Machonis, telephone number (202) 708-2556 (this is not a toll-free number) for copies of the proposed forms and other available documents.	
PROFESSIONAL DIAG- NOSTIC, INC., MIAMI, FL	08/03/97	SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The Department will submit the proposed information collection to OMB for review, as required by the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. Chapter 35, as amended).	
WABASHA PHARMACY INC., WABASHA, MN	08/18/97	The Notice is soliciting comments from members of the public and	
Default on Heal Loan			
BARBER, STEVEN C., SILVER SPRING, MD	08/18/97		
BOYSON, CHRIS W., APPLE- TON, WI	08/06/97		
COFFEE, JOHN T III, RENO, NV	08/18/97		
CORCORAN, JAMIE M., NEW YORK, NY	08/10/97		
DAVIDSON, CYNTHIA R., MURPHY, NC	08/07/97		
DONMOYER, TERRY R., LEB- ANON, PA	08/18/97		
HARMAN, MARK S., MESA, AZ	08/18/97		
HEMMATI-ORTAKAND, GOLJAMAL, TARZANA, CA	08/03/97		
JACKSON, MARCUS K., JACKSON, MS	08/07/97		
LATALLADI, LUZ HAYDEN, PATILLAS, PR	08/10/97		
LEAVEY, BRETT D., SCOTTS- DALE, AZ	08/18/97		
MAXWELL-DEAN, CHARLIESE ELLEN, GREENSBORO, NC	08/07/97		
REGE, SUNDEEP V., MYSTIC, CT	08/10/97		
RYAN, JAMES F., ST PAUL, MN	08/06/97		
SCHNEIDER, JEFFREY R., FLORENCE, AL	08/07/97		

affecting agencies concerning the proposed collection of information to: (1) Evaluate whether the proposed collection of information is necessary for the proper performance of the functions of the agency, including whether the information will have practical utility; (2) Evaluate the accuracy of the agency's estimate of the burden of the proposed collection of information; (3) Enhance the quality, utility, and clarity of the information to be collected; and (4) Minimize the burden of the collection of information on those who are to respond; including through the use of appropriate automated collection techniques or other forms of information technology, e.g., permitting electronic submission of responses.

This Notice also lists the following information:

Title of Proposal: Application for Multifamily Housing Projects.

OMB Control Number: 2502-0029.

Description of the need for the information and proposed use: 24 CFR Section 207.1 requires applications for site appraisal and market analysis (SAMA) and conditional and firm commitments will be submitted to the local HUD Field Office on FHA approved forms. This information is used by HUD to determine the project's feasibility and mortgagor/contractor acceptability. Insufficient information during the project underwriting process could result in increased project defaults and claims against the FHA Insurance Fund.

Agency form numbers: HUD-92013, 92013-NHICF, 92013-SUPP, 92013-HOSP.

Members of affected public: Contractor/Mortgagor.

An estimation of the total numbers of hours needed to prepare the information collection is 45,862, the number of respondents is 6,257, frequency of response is on occasion as successive work items are completed at a construction site.

Status of the proposed information collection: Reinstatement without change.

Authority: Section 236 of the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, 44 U.S.C. Chapter 35, as amended.

Dated: August 5, 1997.

Nicolas P. Retsinas,

Assistant Secretary for Housing-Federal Housing Commissioner.

[FR Doc. 97-21164 Filed 8-11-97; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 4210-27-M